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MEMORANDUM LY NOV 2027

FOR ; The Regional Executive Director
DENR- Region IV-MIMAROPA
1515 L & S Bldg. Roxas Blvd. Ermita, Manila

FROM : The Director
SUBJECT : REQUEST FOR THE LAND AREA PER BARANGAY OF THE
MUNICIPALITY OF SAN VICENTE, PALAWAN
This refers to the email letter request November 14, 2022, of Mr. JESSIE VELETE,
requesting the above-mentioned subject.
In this regard, may we request for the Barangay Boundary Index Maps (BBIMs), and
the Technical Descriptions (TD) in Tabular Format of all the barangays of San Vicente,

Palawan,as our basis in the issuance of the Certification of Land Area per Barangay.

Your preferential attention on the matter is highly appreciated.

ATTY. EMELYM $ TAL)IBIS, CESO IV
W
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Cc: Mr. JESSIE VELETE
MPD Office
Brgy. Poblacion
San Vicente, Palawan
Planning@sanvicente.gov.ph
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L Y NOV 707
MR. JESSIE VELETE
Municipal Planning and Development Officer
Office of the Municipal Planning and Development
Email: planning@sanvicente.gov.ph
Contact No. 0917-553-0163

Dear Mr. Velete:

This has reference to your email letter dated November 14, 2022, requesting for total
land area of the Municipality of San Vicente, Palawan and its barangay.

We are providing you the Land Area Certification of the above-mentioned municipality
based on the submitted Land Area Form-1 and Regional Basemap submitted by the DENR-
MIMAROPA and incorporated in the 2019 Masterlist of Land Area submitted to the
Department of Budget and Management (DBM) on December 2019, subject to validation by
the Technical Working Group (TWG) created under OCD Resolution No. 1 Series of 2005.

As for your request for the total land area of each barangay, please be informed that on
even date, we have forwarded the same to the DENR-MIMAROPA, located 3rd flr., 1515
DENR by the Bay Bldg., Roxas Boulevard, Brgy. 668, Ermita, Manila. Hence, it is suggested
that you communicate directly with the said office through its telephone number (02) 8405-
0006 or email address mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph

Thank you.
Very truly yours,

ATTY. EMELY K TALA[JS, CESO IV

R Director
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CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Pursuant to R.A. 7160 otherwise known as “The Local Government Code of 1991 and
in reply to the request of Mr. Jessie Velete, Municipal Planning and Development Officer, it
is hereby certified that Municipality of San Vicente, Palawan has the following land area:

UNCONTESTED AREA --- 61,707.8418 has.
OVERLAP AREA
vs. Puerto Princesa, Palawan - 1,699.1098 has.
vs. Taytay, Palawan --- 5.8203 has.
Note:  “Uncontested area, is an area that is free from boundary dispute or overlap;

“Contested area, is an area subject of complaint or noted as disputed area in the approved map™
“Overlap area, is an arca that overlaps, upon projection but is not indicated in the
approved map and are not subject of written complaint™

This certification is based on the submitted Land Area Form-1 and Regional Basemap
submitted by the DENR-MIMAROPA, which was incorporated in the 2019 Masterlist of Land
Area submitted to the Department of Budget and Management (DBM) on December 2019,

subject to validation by the Technical Working Group (TWG) created under OCD Resolution
No. 1 Series of 2005.

[ssued this day of 7 ¥ NOV 707, 2022, Quezon City, Philippines.
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